@) i\
1 =0\ YR
)

USAG-YONGSA

ON MANAGEMENT COMMAND

USAG-Yongsan
Religious Support Office

XS

INS

CH (LTC) Kim

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!
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To The Army’s
Most Vibrant Garrison
Religious Support Program

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!
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Emotionally

Strengthening Your
Hearts & Minds

- Counseling -

X0 F1 <

Splrltually

Connecting You To Your
God

- Services, Studies,
Gatherings -

istry Teams . . . Here For You!
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RSO TEAM VISION

Doing the Right Ministry

Doing the Ministry Right

An Inspiring Example Of Excellence

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!
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TEAM VALUES

We demonstrate goodness

We demonstrate kindness

We demonstrate skill

We demonstrate superior mission
accomplishment

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!
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Your Religious Support Plan
(RSP)
Overview For USAG-Y

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!
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Yongsan Is recognized as the most vibrant
spiritual community in the U.S. Army!

4 Chapels In Area ll
» 18 Distinct Services Weekly
« 80-Plus Diverse Ministries
« 7/ Post-Wide Gatherings Weekly
* 1 Professional Center
« 100,000 Served Annually

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!
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Memorial Chapel
B1597

Gate #1

1t SIG BDE

Yongsan Library =

Moyer CAC

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!
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Housing Area

Elementary
School

n Eighth Army Drive

Ball Field Family Park

Ball Field

Brian
Allgood
Hospital
Chapel
(B7005)

Housing Area

Korean National Museum

Gate #17




Main Gate

!

CAC
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3" Floor

Bachelor
Housing

BN HQ/CQ
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* Brian Allgood Hospital Chapel
Traditional Protestant, Seventh Day
Adventist, & Episcopal Services

 Memorial Chapel
Multiple Catholic Masses and CCD Classes,
Traditional Service, and English Speaking
Pentecostal Service

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!



3 1y
| T "E | &
T
\ :
\

USAG-YONGSAN

INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT COMMAND

» South Post Chapel

Contemporary Service, Gospel Service,
Non-Denominational Service, Jewish Service

» K-16 Chapel

Contemporary Protestant Service

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!
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South Post Chapel (738-6054) (South Post Bldg 3702)

Protestant “Contemporary” Sunday
Protestant “Nondenominational” Sunday
Protestant “Gospel” Sunday
Latter Day Saints Sunday
Jewish Friday

0900
1100
1300
1600
1900

Brian Allgood Hospital Chapel (737-1636) (South Post Bldg 7005)

Protestant “Traditional” Sunday
Episcopal Sunday
Seventh Day Adventist (SDA) Saturday
Catholic Daily Mass Thursday

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!

0930
1100
1100
1145
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Memorial Chapel (725-4076) (Main Post Bldg 1597)

Catholic Mass Sunday
Protestant “Traditional” Sunday
Catholic Mass Sunday
Pentecostal Sunday
Catholic Mass Saturday
Catholic Daily Mass M/W/F
KATUSA Worship Tuesday
Catholic Mass in Honor of the Blessed Virgin Mary 15t Saturday
Korean Christian Fellowship Association (KFCA) 3 Tuesday
ROK Catholic Mass 3 Thursday

K-16 Chapel (741-6280/6448) (k-16 Bidg S-302)

Protestant “Contemporary” Sunday

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!

0800
0930
1130
1330
1700
1145
1830
0900
1145
1800

1030
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South Post Chapel (738-6054)

Children’s Church (0900 Svc)
Sunday Adult Bible Study (1100 Svc)
Sunday School (1100 Svc)
Children’s Church (1100 Svc)
Sunday School (1300 Svc)
Children’s Church (1300 Svc)
Vida Nueva

Teen Vision Youth Ministry

AWANA (Age 3-8th Grade)
Monday Faithball (During AWANA)
Men’s Christian Study (Whispers Lounge)

Hangul Women Bible Study

Praise & Worship Choir Rehearsal (1300 Svc)

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

0900
0950
1015
1100
1215
1245
1500
1700
1815
1815
0600
1000
1730

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!



South Post Chapel (738-6054)

PWOC

Family Night Dinner/Bible Study (1300 Svc)
Choir Rehearsal (1100 Svc)
Men's Tres Dias 4" Day Fellowship (Bldg3706)
Men’s Bible Study (Whispers Lounge)
CwocC

Praise & Worship Rehearsal (0900 Svc)
Mime Ministry (1300 Svc)
PWOC Evening Bible Study

Hospitality Committee (1300 Svc)
CWOC Evening Bible Study

Men Of Valor (1300 Svc)

Tres Dias Secretariat
MOTMC Monthly Prayer Breakfast

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday

15t Saturday

0900
1800
1800
1800
0600
0900
1800
1800
1800
1815
1830
1830
1730
0800



Memorial Chapel (725-4076)

LDS Leadership Meeting

Children’s Church (Catholic)
Children’s Church (0930 Svc)
Fellowship (0930 Svc)

Catholic Continued Adult Edu Program (SAHS)
Catholic Children’s Church

Catholic Teen Youth Ministry

Rosary Making Class

KATUSA Worship Service Leaders Meeting
West Core Team & Team

Knights of Columbus Meeting

LDS Branch President Interviews

Miraculous Medal Novena

KATUSA Fellowship

Unit Ministry Teams . .

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

. Here For You!

0700
0800
0945
1030
0940
1130
1800
1300
1730
1730
1800
1830
1900
2000



Memorial Chapel (725-4076)

Community Rosary (Blessed Sacrament Chapel)
Music Rehearsal (Pentecostal)
Men Of Ezekiel Bible Study

Catholic Adult Education

Pentecostal Bible Study

Catholic Korean Ladies Bible Study

Collective Protestant Choir Rehearsal

Altar Server Training

Catholic Adult Education

Catholic Confessions

Family Ministry Program Coordination

Catholic Knights Of Columbus Roundtable (Annex)

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
2"d Monday
2"d Saturday

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!

0800
1130
1130
1700
1900
1000
1800
1500
1700
1600
1030
1000
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Brian Allgood Community Hospital Chapel (737-1636)

Prayer And Meditation Everyday
Church of Christ Bible Study Wednesday
SDA Sabbath School Saturday
K-16 Chapel (741-6280/6448)

Praise Band Rehearsal Sunday
Bible Study Thursday

24hrs
1800
1000

0930
1130

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!
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AWANAS .

Weekly fun and
biblically based spiritual
growth and character
development program
just for kids!
Mondays, 1815,
South Post Chapel

Unit Ministry Teams . .

. Here For You!
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Teen Vision

Fun and meaningful
weekly ministry to
teenagers.
Sessions for 6-12t
Grades.
Sundays at 1700,
South Post Chapel

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!
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CWOC .

Catholic women’s
gathering for service &
support.
Thursdays,

0900 & 1815,
South Post Chapel

Unit Ministry Teams . . .

Here For Youl!
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Knights Of
Columbus

Catholic men’s
gathering for service
and spiritual depth. 2nd
Saturday Monthly, 1000,
Memorial Chapel

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!



} USAG-YONGSAN

._‘ .“"‘é. \/l\ ANALEMENIT O )MhﬁA{\‘lD

Men Of The
Morning Calm

Active men’s gathering
designed to develop
strong men, strong
homes, and strong
churches. 1st Saturday
Monthly, 0800,
South Post Chapel

Unit Ministry Teams . .

. Here For You!
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PWOC

A weekly Christian
women'’s gathering
designed to encourage
and Inspire through rich
relationships.
Wednesdays, 0900,
South Post Chapel

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!
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Tres Dias &
Vida Nueva

Transformational retreat
program with
opportunity for weekly
follow up. Adults (Tres

Dias) and

eens (Vida

Nueva) separately. Call
for retreat info.

Unit Ministry Teams . .

. Here For You!
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Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!
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 Family Life Counseling Center
Caring, Competent, Confidential Clinical
Pastoral Counseling. Individual, Group, and
Family counseling and care

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!
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The Army’s Premier Relational
Resiliency Program

Unit-Based, 5-Star Get-A-Ways To
Honor & Inspire While Providing
Practical Tools For
Relational Success

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!



% USAG-YONGSAN

v+ INSTALLATION MANAGEMENT COMMAND

Get a free weekend for two

And a stronger marriage.

. =
* I ! Think of it as recon
techniques for the heart.
. v E

The Couples Program.

Strong Bonds /
Building Ready Families

. N

The Family Program. T 'Spoﬁse ‘P'rogram.

A Vg AN Vg
Strong Bonds Strong Bonds
Building Ready Families Bulicig Awacly femiies

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!



Your Invited!
To JSOC’s RST——
Strong Bonds

(Whitewater Rafting)
Labor Day Weekend * FREE Transportation !
Friday, 29 August - Sunday, 1 September « FREE Class I1I-1V Rapids !

The Amazing New River &M '
Lansing, West Virginia o FREE Lodging & Meals

 FREE Tips & Ti

Great For Anyone it 1

On The JSOC Team:
* Singles
= " Ha‘r‘rleds
SignUp For .. .|
JSOC’s RST - )
Strong Bonds

Married ™
Couples
“R & R’ Event

Building
Relacionships & Readiness
+ FUN, ROMANTIC Get-Away!

Winston-Salem, North Carolina + FREE Childcare!
Friday, 5 September - Sunday, 7 September « FREE Lodging & Meals !
Colonial “0Old Salem” ¢ GREAT Tips & Tools On

Just Around The Corner! “Building An Unshakable,
Unbreakable Love”

Great For Any Married Couple
On The JSOC Team !

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!




Spirit Warrior- MOTMC Pen-Wide Conf. (250) JAN
National Prayer Breakfast (550) FEB
Easter Sunrise Service (300) MAR / APR
Faithlift - PWOC Pen-Wide Conference (250) MAR/APR
USAGY Garrison Strong Bonds Retreat (60) MAY

RSO Volunteer Recognition Gala JUN
Vacation Bible School (350) Summer
Volunteer Recognition / Fall Festival OCT
USAGY Strong Bonds Resiliency Retreat NOV
Christmas Candlelight Concert (500) DEC

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!
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Emotionally

Strengthening Your
Hearts & Minds

- Counseling -

X0 F1 <

Splrltually

Connecting You To Your
God

- Services, Studies,
Gatherings -

istry Teams . . . Here For You!



OMMAND

Always Within Reach!

24 | 7
On Call Duty Chaplain

010-4793-0143
738-7404 / 7405

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!



N\
| N a_,,fﬁ "%
f‘

. U.S. ARMY
N\ USAG-YONGSAN
N INSTALLATION MAN

AGEMENT COMMAND

Helping You Get
From Where You Are
To Where You Want To Be !

USAGY Religious Support Office
Chaplain (LTC) Young Kim
/38-3011

Unit Ministry Teams . . . Here For You!



